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same as trust funds to the same extent as if it or he had received 
the same as a testamentary trust, unless the court shall expressly 
otherwise direct, except that the reports shall be made to the 
court of its or his appointment. 

(3) No distribution of the moneys or personal property so 
deposited shall be made by the depository as such trustee or 
otherwise without an order of the court on notice as prescribed 
by section 324.18, and the jurisdiction of the court in the pro­
ceeding will be continued to determine, at any time at the in­
stance of any party interested, the ownership of said funds, and 
to order their distribution. 

Approved July 1, 1943. 

No. 414, S.] [Published July 3, 1943. 

CHAPTER 447. 

AN ACT to amend 66.05 (10) (h) 2. of the statutes, relating to 
the selling, dispensing, giving away or furnishing of fermented 
malt beverages to persons under the age of 18 years. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

66.05 (10) (h) 2. of the statutes is amended to read: 
66.05 (10) (h) 2. No fermented malt beverages shall be sold, 

dispensed, given away or f~[rnished to any person under the age 
of * * * 18 years unless accompanied by parent or guardian. 

Approved July 1, 1943. 

No. 386, A.] [Published July 3, 1943. 

CHAPTER 448. 

AN ACT to amend 39.14 (1) and (7) and 20.25 (1) of the stat­
utes, relating to superevising teachers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep1"esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 20.25 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.25 (1) Annually, beginning July 1, * 'J!< * 1943, * * 'J!< 

$260,000, for the salaries and expenses of supervising teachers 
as provided in ':; ,~ ,~ section 39.14 (6) and (7). 
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SEOTION 2. 39.14 (1) and (7) of the statutes are amended to 
read: 

39.14 (1) The county superintendent shall employ a supervis­
ing teacher, and, if there are more than 120 departments under 
his supervision, he shall employ 2 supervising teachers. A single 
room school shall be considered as one department and a multiple 
room school shall be considered as having as many departments 
as there are elementaTY teachers where eac"t\ has under his indi­
vidual control, management, direction and instruction, wholly 
or principally, a collective body of pupils assembled in a room 
or rooms and such teacher is wholly or chiefly responsible for 
such control, management, direction and instruction and whose 
duty it is to keep a complete and special school register for his 
room or department. 

(7) On receipt of such report, and it appearing from an actual 
inspection by direction of the state superintendent that the work 
of such supervising teacher has been efficient, and that she has 
devoted her time exclusively to the duties of the position, the state 
superintendent shall certify in favor of the county which em­
ployed her, the amount of the salary paid but not to exceed an 
amount to which such teacher shall be entitled under a salary 
schedule for supervising teachers to be adopted and promulgated 
by the state superintendent of public instruction which shall pro­
vide for a salary range of from ,:~ 'x' 'x' $1,300 to 'x' * 'x' $2,150 
per year, varying with length of service and professional train­
ing. The county shall also be entitled to reimbursement for the 
actual and necessary expenses paid to her in the year preceding, 
and file it with the secretary of state, whereupon he shall draw 
his warrant for the amount of the certificate and in favor of the 
proper county treasurer. 

Approved July 1, 1943. 


